
I LAC-CB-T1 DFG-978-300 Loma Alta Creek at College Blvd 0.40 I
BVC-SVW·T3 DFG-978-301 Buena Vista Creek at South Vista Way <.14 2.50 0.02 0.22 0.22

SLRR-FR-Tl DFG-978-302 / San Luis Rey River at Foussat Road <.14 2.40 0.01 0.39 0.58 0.24

LAC-ECR-A DFG-978-303 .; Loma Alta Creek at EI Camino Real <.14 0.27 0.00 0.36 0.44 0.14

SR-79 DFG-978-304 ./ ISweetwater River at Hwy 79 near Interstate 8 <.14 0.33 0.00 0.29 0.131 0.13

6/2/98 SR-94 DFG-978-305
"/

Sweetwater River upstream of Hwy 94 (Campo Road)
<.14

0.36 0.01 0.16 0.071 0.06 397 2.80

6/2/98 SR-WS DFG-978-306 / Sweetwater River downstream of Willow Street 1<.14 0.35 0.01 10.401 0.051 0.20 825 0.76

6/2/98 SDR-MD DFG-978-307 7.11 v San Diego River up stream of Mission Dam 0. 19 1 0.35 0.02 0.38 0.22 0.09 1038 3.70

6/2/98 SDR-MT DFG-978-308 7.11 San Diego River at Mission Trails Regional Park <.14 0.28 0.01 0.49 0.14 0.05 1046 0.77

6/2/98 SDR-FVR DFG-978-309 7.11 San Diego River at Fashion Valley Road <.14 0.23 0.00 0.42 0.231 0.06 1 1217 5.00

Los Penasquitos Creek upstream of Black Mountain I

6/3/98 LPC-BMR DFG-978-310 Road <.14 0.34 0.01 0.76 0.301 0.55 1678 0.67
I

1633\3.806/3/98 LPC-CCR DFG-978-311 of Los Penasquitos Creek at Cobblestone Creek Road. <.14 1.10 0.03 1.90 0.17 \ 0.55

Rattlesnake Creek at Hilleary Park, off Community
1.50 10.46 1412 1

6/3/98 RC-HP DFG-978-312 Road <.14 1.50 0.02 0.67 0.54

6/3/98 EC-HRB DFG-978-313 Escondido Creek below Harmony Grove Bridge. 1<.14 7.20 0.0710.46 0.46 0.37 11961 0.99
Escondido Creek at intersection Elfin Forest and

6/3/98 EC-EF DFG-978-314 Harmony Grove (end of Elfin Forest Resort). <.14 6.90 0.02 0.55 0.77 0.29 1145 0.38 NO 3.8

6/3/98 EC-LCA OFG-978-315 Encinitas Creek at Green Valley Road <.14 0.34 <.01 0.54 0.34 0.32 2082 3.70 I I
6/3/98 SMC-RSFR DFG-978-316 4.51 San Marcos Creek at Rancho Santa Fe Road <.14 0.00 0.01 0.60 0.42 0.52 780 0.99

6/3/98 SMC-M OFG-978-317 4.51 San Marcos Creek at McMahr <.14 6.20 0.04 0.62 0.49 0.56 1346 13.80

6/9/98 MC-WB DFG-978-318 if Murrieta Creek at Calle Del Oso Rd <.14 1.29 <.01 0.31 0.21 0.28 709 0.38

619198 MC-GS DFG-978-319 v Murrieta Ck behind cement factory <.14 0.32 om 0.44 0.09 0.00 753 2.31

6/9/98 TC-115 DFG-978-320 .; Temeclila Ck east of confluence, west of 1-15 <.14 1.40 0.01 0.44 0.30 0.17 840 0.67



LAC-CB-Tl DFG-978-300 Loma Alta Creek at College Blvd

BVC-SVW-T3 DFG-978-301 Buena Vista Creek at South Vista Way

SLRR-FR-Tl DFG-978-302 San Luis Rey River at Foussat Road

LAC-ECR-A DFG-978-303 Loma Alta Creek at EI Camino Real

SR-79 DFG-978-304 Sweetwater River at Hwy 79 near Interstate 8

6/2198 SR-94 DFG-978-305 Sweetwater River upstream of Hwy 94 (Campo Road)

6/2198 SR-WS DFG-978-306 Sweetwater River downstream of Willow Street

6/2198 SDR-MD DFG-978-307 7.11 San Diego River up stream of Mission Dam

6/2198 SDR-MT DFG-978-308 7.11 San Diego River at Mission Trails Regional Park

6/2198 SDR-FVR DFG-978-309 7.11 San Diego River at Fashion Valley Road

Los Penasquitos Creek upstream of Black Mountain
6/3/98 LPC-BMR DFG-978-310 Road

6/3/98 LPC-CCR DFG-978-311 Los Penasquitos Creek at Cobblestone Creek Road.

Rattlesnake Creek at Hilleary Park, off Community
6/3/98 RC-HP DFG-978-312 6.20 Road

6/3/98 EC-HRB DFG-978-313 4.60 Escondido Creek below Harmony Grove Bridge. 1
Escondido Creek at intersection Elfin Forest and

12.4
I

6/3/98 EC-EF DFG-978-314 4.60 Harmony Grove (end of Elfin Forest Resort). NO NO 11.0 13.7 150 NO NO NO NO 72.8~
6/3/98 EC-LCA DFG-978-315 Encinitas Creek at Green Valley Road I I
6/3/98 SMC-RSFR DFG-978-316 4.51 San Marcos Creek at Rancho Santa Fe Road

Isan Marcos Creek at McMahr
These are in units of m II< wet wei hI.

182~
6/3/98 SMC-M DFG-978-317 4.51

6/9/98 MC-WB DFG-978-318 Murrieta Creek at Calle Del Oso Rd NO 1.1 16.2 36.7 0.068 9.4 NO NO NO

6/9/98 MC-GS DFG-978-319 Murrieta Ck behind cement factory NO NO 2.81 9.2 NO 1.9IND NO 3.0 53.8 Undo_Pardy
6/9/98 TC-115 DFG-978-320 . Temecula Ck.east of confluence, west of 1-15 Sheetl



6/9/98 SMR-WGR . DFG-978-322 Santa Margarita at Willow Glen Rd (Stage Coach Ln). 3.76 0.02 0.47 0.11 0.62 913 0.46

6/9/98 SMR-SCD DFG-978-323 ,/ SMR at DeLuz/ Pico Rd near Sandia Ck 4.69 0.01 0.34 0.18 0.35 923 0.50
Sandia Ck at Sandia Ck Rd. 0.5 to 1 mile above

6/9/98 SC-SCR DFG-978-324 confluence <.14 5.83 0.01 0.17 0.24 0.30 817 1.80 NO 7.8

/ ISanta Margarita River below diversion weir on Camp
6/9/98 SMR-CP DFG-978-325 .; Pendleton <.14 2.71 0.01 0.34 0.23 0.41 667 3.77 NO 5.9

6/9/98 SMR-SMB DFG-978-326 if
,-

iSMR at Stuart Mesa Rd bridge on Camp Pendleton <.14 1.63 0.01 0.2810.23 0.35 713 3.60 NO 2.3

6/10/98 BVR-ED DFG-978-327 ./ Isan Marcos Creek at Rancheros Drive <.14 14.70 0.05 0.53 0.14 0.95 1372 0.49

6/10/98 AHC-SA DFG-978-328 Agua Hedionda Ck at Sycamore Ave 0.17115.30 0.08 0.5811.00 0.90 114411.10

0.6210.12
,

6/10/98 SMC-SP DFG-978-329 .; Buena Vista Ck at Wildwood Park 0.23 3.40 0.09 0.75 1360 1.70

6/10/98 AC-CCR DFG-978-330 Aliso Ck along Country Club Rd 3.3013.10 1.00 0.81 1.10 0.93 1712 4.10 1.2

6/10/98 AC-PPD DFG-978-331 J Aliso Ck at Pacific Park Dr/ Oso Pkwy 0.1811.00 0.03 0.56 0.15 0.81 19611 1.10

6/10/98 AHC-ECR DFG-978-332 .I Agua Hedionda Ck at EI Camino Real <.14 5.80 0.02 0.53 0.44 0.61 17161 0.55
San Luis Rey River at old Hwy 395 (Couser Canyon These ar

6/11/98 SLRR-395 DFG-978-333 Rd) <.14 4.20 0.03 0.42 0.75 0.99 970 3.73

6/29/98 LLP-978-405-BUV J IBuena Vista Creek i <.14 1.20 0.0210.64 0.83 7.1 1133 1.3 120 254 80.7 3.6 454 281 570 1965 NO IND

6/29/98 LLP-978-405-AGH ,; Agua Hedionda Creek 1<.14 4.50 0.0310.76 0.25 i 4.2 1624 0.6 168 255 97.9 3.3 465 363 745 2300 NO NO

6/29/98 I LLP-978-405-ESC Ij Escondido Creek <.14 3.60 0.01 0.76 0.251 4.6 11382 4.4 109! 251 87.5 3.4 322 342 570 1969.ND NO

Undo_Pardy
Sheetl



·m,·

~i'IP~~!~':~;;~:~'\cl,~~;~o.~:llj~ i;!i
6/9/98 RC-WGR DFG-978-321 Rainbow Creek at Willow Glen Rd

6/9/98 SMR-WGR DFG-978-322 Santa Margarita at Willow Glen Rd (Stage Coach Ln).

6/9/98 SMR-SCD DFG-978-323 SMR at DeLuzl Pico Rd near SandiaCk

Sandia Ck at Sandia Ck Rd, 0.5 to 1 mile above
6/9/98 SC-SCR DFG-978-324 confluence NO NO 17.0 20.01 1.7 NO 7.7 NO NO NO 26.2

Santa Margarita River below diversion weir on Camp
4.01 2.8/ND6/9/98 SMR-CP OFG-978-325 Pendleton NO NO 5.7 6.7 NO NO 1.5 24.3

6/9/98 SMR-SMB OFG-978-326 SMR at Stuart Mesa Rd bridge on Camp Pendleton NO 0.44 14.7[ 9.1 12.3 IND 5.51ND NO NO 81.1

6/10/98 BVR-EO DFG-978-327 San Marcos Creek at Rancheros Drive I I I I
6/10/98 AHC-SA OFG-978-328 Agua Hedionda Ck at Sycamore Ave I I

6/10/98 SMC-SP DFG-978-329 Buena Vista Ck at Wildwood Park I
6/10/98 AC-CCR DFG-978-330 !Aliso Ck along Country Club Rd NO NO 7.6 2.2!NO NO 13.4 NO NO 1.2 16.01

6/10/98 AC-PPD OFG-978-33l IAliso Ck at Pacific Park Or/ Oso Pkwy I I I
6/10/98 AHC-ECR OFG-978-332 Agua Hedionda Ck at EI Camino Real

San Luis Rey River at old Hwy 395 (Couser Canyon ire in units of milligrams per liter.
6/11/98 SLRR-395 OFG-978-333 Rd)

6/29/98 LLP-978-405-BUV Buena Vista Creek INO NO O.O! O.OlINO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 0.041 0.02 No Difference

Agua Hedionda Creek INO NO
I

6/29/98 LLP-978-405-AGH NO 0.0 0.01 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 0.03 0.02 No Difference

6/29/98 I LLP-978-405-ESC !Escondido Creek NO NO 0.01 0.01 NO NO 0.002 NO NO NO NO ,NO 0.06 0.04 No Difference

Linda_Pardy
Sheetl



From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

Linda Pardy
Tracy_Weddle@nps.gov
3/5/01 2:45PM
Re: Cabrillo National Monument Water Quality Data

Tracy, FYI: In reply to your email:
The source of 1998 water quality data was the San Diego Regional Wa,ter Quality Control Board

(Regional Board). The Regional Board collected water samples at selected sites throughout the Region to
scan sites for elevated levels of the sampled parameters. The June 1998 sampling was limited to those
samples/constituents shown. The samples were delivered to the lab by the Regional Board. The contract
lab which did the analyses was Truesdail Laboratories, Inc is located at 14201 Franklin Ave, Tustin, CA
92780-7008. The project manager at that time for the testing was Divina B. Pascual. Their phone
number was 714 730-6239. -Linda

><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><>
Linda Pardy, Environmental Specialist
California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Diego Region
9771 Clairemont Mesa Blvd, Suite A
San Diego, CA 92124-1324
(858) 627-3932, fax (858) 571-6972
calnet 8-734-3932
email <PARDL@RB9.SWRCB.CAGOV>
Internet Address <www.swrcb.ca.gov/-rwqcb9>
Primary Office Phone Number (858) 467-2952
><> ><> ><> ><> ><> ><> »>: ><> »>:

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce
energy consumption. For a list of simple ways to reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see the tips
at: http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/news/echallenge.html

>>> <Tracy_Weddle@nps.gov> 03/05/01 10:18AM »>
Ms. Pardy,

I am currenty establishing a baseline water quality report for Cabrillo
National Monument for the National Park Service. I am taking over the work
of I3rett Atkinson, whom you spoke to previously. Brett prepared the data
which you sent him for these reports, but there is one bit of information
missing before these reports can be completed and the data uploaded to the
EPA database STORET. A paragraph description is needed, describing the
source of data and purpose for data collection and monitoring. I have
looked on your agency's website to try and determine this, but there are so
may projects that I could not determine where the data you sent came from.
Could you please describe to me what the monitoring was for, the extent of
monitoring, and any other information you feel is significant? I am
attaching a copy of the data you sent in case you are unsure about what
data I'm referring to. Thank you for your help!

Sincerely,

Tracy Weddle
Water Quality Data Analyst
National Park Service
Water Resources Division
1201 Oakridge Drive, Suite 250
Fort Collins, CO 80525
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